DOCKET NO. 172

NUMBER TERM

il November

YEAR

1960

Louis DelLullo and

Frances DelLullo

VERSUS

Angelo Uberti




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LOUIS DELULLO and :
FRANCES DELULLO

Vs ¢ No. 21 November Term, 1960

ANGELO UBERTI : In Trespass

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE
TO: WILLIAM T. HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY
SIR:
Enter my appearance on behalf of the defendant in the

above entitled case.

<:ifoT>Q¥L4:Zt \\j /

ijbrnéy fbr’@éféndanE

Dated: November 22, 1960



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNA.

No. 21 November Term, 1960
Trespass

LOUIS DELULLO and FRANCES
DELULLO
vs

ANGELO UBERTI

~

PRAECIPE FOR APPEARANCE

_ Wivi.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Louis Delullo and Frances : Nos 21 November Term, 1960
Delullo

vs H
Angelo Uberti ¢ Complaint In Trespass

LR R 5 R IR R R A CEE- R NE R BECEEBE BE 25 2R IR K BECEE RN -E KKK
(SHERIFF'S RETURN)

NOW, November 10, 1960 deputized the Sheriff of Elk County to
serve the within Complaint In Trespass upon Angelo Uberti,.

NOW, November 18, 1960 served the within Complaint In Trespass
upon Angelo Uberti by deputizing the Sheriff of Elk County. The
return of service of Ivan J. Herzing, Sheriff of Elk County, is
hereto attached and made part of this return of service.

COSTS: Sheriff Ammerman $6.00
Sheriff of Elk County $11.30
(Paid by Attys G, C & C)

So answers, .

,/’F

. ; . /" 4 - ]
/CM%b57éf;gwawL¢X/f~””/~’
CHARLES G. AMMERMAN

Sheriff

Sworn to before me this 28th
day of November A. D, 1960,

e 27 apeny

Prothonotary 7




Bnofo all men by these JPresents, That 1, Charles G. Ammerman

High Sheriff of Clearfield County, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize Sheriff of

Elk County to execute this writ; this deputation being made at the

request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Given under my hand and seal this 10th day of November

A.D.1960 /@% MM .

CHARLES G. AMMERMAN

Sheriff.




AFFIGAVIT OF SERVICE

»

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Louise Delullo and Frances - Clearfield
Delullo OF EIXK COUNTY
Versus
No. 21 November Term 1960

Angelo Uberti
Complaint

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA 1 58,
COUNTY OF @i Clearfield| "

Carl H, Sendberg,Deputy Sheriff, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says, that
he servéd a Complaint on the defendant, Angelo Ubert, by handing to Mrs. Ann
Ubertl, his wife, a true and attested cony of the same and making known to her
the contents thereof in Force, Elk County, Pennsylvania on November 18, 19560

at 2:30 P.M,

Sworn to and subscribed re me this 'So Answers

It G :
[8 & day of ) A)N G AD. 1960 Ivan J, Herzing, Sheriff
/ R ) AL By%%/%‘% Deputy

oghmission expires January 6, WM



November Term meo

Loulse Deiulls and Frances
Delullo

VS.

Angelo Uverti

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

Sheriff Paid $.41.30,

+

Rl
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LOUIS DELULLO and FRANCES : No. .0/ , November Term
DELULLO : 1560
Plaintiffs
vs .
ANGELO UBERTI : : IN TRESPASS
Defendant
COMPLA INT

And now comes LOUIS DELULLO and FRANCES DELULLO,
Plaintiffs in the above entitled matter and by their attorneys,
Gleason, Cherry & Cherry, file this Complaint in Trespass.
against ANGELO UBERTI, Defendant, upon a cause of action whereof
the following is a statement:

l. The Plaintiffs LOUIS DELULLO and FRANCES DELULLO,
husband and wife, are individuals who reside at the Villiage of
Weedville, Jay Township, Elk County, Pennsylvania,

2, The Defendant, ANGELO UBERTI, is an individual who
resides at the Villiage of Force, Jay Township, Elk County,
Pennsylvania.

3. That the Plaintiffs are owners of a certain lot and

. one-story brick building situate on Route 255 in the Villiage of

Penfield, Huston Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, said
building being approximately 14 miles Northeast of the City of
DuBois, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania,

4, That at the place aforesaid, on or about October
13, 1959, at or about the hour of 11:30 A.M, E.D.S.T., said
Defendant was operating a certain 1950 Chevrolet Sedan, owned by

him.




5. That without any invitation whatsoever by the
Plaintiffs or by anyone in their behalf, said Defendant attempted
to park his said vehicle upon the premises of Plaintiffs, afore-
said, and in front of said building owned by said Plaintiffs.

6., That while so trespassing on said lands owned by
Plaintiffs, said Defendant did so carelessly and negligently
operate his said vehicle as to cause it to collide with the said
Plaintiffs' building and as a result thereof said buildiﬁg was
damaged to the extent hereinafter set forth,

7. That at siad time and place the said Defendant was
reckless, careless and negligent in that he:

(a) failed to have his vehicle under proper
and adequate control at said time and
place;

(b) was proceeding at an excessive rate of
speed under the circumstances

(c) did fail to have his said Chevrolet vehicle
particularly the brakes and steering mechanisp
thereof, in proper operating condition

(d) did otherwise operate said vehicle in a care-
less, negligent, wanton and willful manner
and with a reckless disregard of other
persons or property.

8. That as a result of said collision and solely by
reason of said negligence of Defendant, the said building of the
Plaintiffs was damaged to the extent of $565.96; estimate of said
damages being hereunto attached and marked Plaintiffs' Exbibit
"A " .

WHEREFORE, for the sum of $565,96, together with interert
and costs of suit, Plaintiff brings this Complaint

GLEASON, CHERRY & CHERRY
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

Bywﬁo et




" COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: . SS.
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

* Personally appeared before me a Notary Public, in and
for the County and State aforesaid, LOUIS J. DELULLO and FRANCES
DELULLO, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says
that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint are true and

correct to the best of their knowledge, information and belief.

. 1960.

{ expires Jan. 7, 1963




ESTIMATE FROM

CORBETT CABINET CO. ™—

Phone 41566 or 41567 St. Marys, Pa. 19
Name Louis Delullo
Address
We are pleased to quote on material specified belowfor - - §
Delivered at Terms:
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION TOTAL
1 Full bd. window frame 9'-0"x62=0" 12" jamb 47 |64
1 Exterior door frame 3-0x6-8 12" jb, 28 /48
4 Bags mortar 00__
500 Ib. sand 1175
500 Brick 3000
35 8"x8"x16" cement block 75
50 Wall ties _ 50
24 1/4"x8" toggle bolts 4|80
1 Gal. Spred S=tin latex paint 5|98
2 Qts. ext. basecoat 4130
2 Qts. Endurapce house paint 4 130
1 Radiator 185 (16
Misc. pipe fittings to instsall radiator 5100
Labor to install radiator ' 25 oo
Labor to instgll brick & cement block 7000
Labor carpenter 125 {00
552 166
State sales tax 13 (B0
565 |96

Please examine the above with care as quotation covers only the articles above specified and no responsibility is assumed for errors in cal-
culation of sizes, lengths and totals. Stenographical and clerical errors subject to correction. All agreements made contingent upon strikes,
fires, accidents or causes beyond control of the vendor.

Accepted on 19

MOORE BUSINESS FORMS, INC., ELMIRA, N. Y,




[ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF MW% IELD COUNTY, PENNA.
No. NOVEMBER TERM, 1960

IN TRESPASS

LOUIS DeLULLO and
FRANCES DeLULLO,

Plaintiffs
I.<m'
ANGELO UBERTI,
Defenhnt.
COMPLAINT

TO WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT:

vYou are hereby notified to
plead to the enclosed Com-
plaint within twenty (20) days
from the service hereof.

GLEASON, CHERRY & CHERRY
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

~ WM. T. HAGERTY
AW O .i:w )

. e S
Gr.EAsex %mﬁw_ Qval‘)am.*ﬁd‘ rRY

7-10 Damus Burirping
Du Bors, PENNSYLVANTA

/ 50109 N-BRADY STREET
7 L

/J
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Clearfield County.

_&lm/
h Il I I

In the,Court of (¢ :
472500%@0 XOL (ixzﬂ&)

VERSUS

Do

OF D e suker
No. 2/

Term, 1 9@

Bill of Costs

é)ﬁ,&wmal (PP
At

Term, 19___

| $5.00
........ Days in Court at $$3&per day S |oo
per mile actually traveled .
Te 7 ppaien Pt Wtasy S |zf
$5.00
........ Days in Court at $3&Kper day
X per mile actually traveled
c
$5.00
........ Days in Court at ﬁ?@iper dlzg; Sloo
per mile actually traveled ° -1
T 36 , (e A $ 104
$5.00
........ Days in Court at $$8Kper day
2 per mile actually traveled
c
| $5.00
........ Days in Court at $$3& per day
X per mile actually traveled
c
$5.00
........ Days in Court at $$8&Kper day
X per mile actually traveled
C
: $5.00
........ Days in Court at §§§é<per day
per mile actually traveled
) I o N Te
$5.00
...................................................................... Days in Court at §§§§(~per day
B¢ per mile actually traveled
P.O. e, ic
$5.00 |
................................................................................................ Days in, Court at $3%& per day '
per mile actually traveled \
13 o N Te '
$5.00
................................................................................................ Days in Court at Merr day
per mile actually traveled .
P.O. .. Te |
$5.00
..................................................................... Days in Court at Wper day
per mile actually traveled
30 o SR e
.......................... Serving subpoenas .................. Witness ..................
P O e Miles distance .........
Whole amount of Bill ..ot ee e e e / g 87 J-
Val

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS:

Personally appeared before me

Www

in attendance as above stated, and that the mileage

Sworn t'o—»and subscribed before me

....... /54}@ of//_:/%Jw oy A. D. 19 / /

(4
=230/

7

sworn, saith  the above Bill of Costs is correct, that the

N :24’//”4 Z«..., Prothonotary

is

this

PROTHONOTARY

y Commission Expireg
Ist Monday Jan, 1962

...... » who being duly ‘
[
|

G!fuesses named were subpoenaed, necessary, material, and
rrect as he believes.
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JOSEPH J. LEE
ATTORNEY AT LAW
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA

POPLAR 5-7893

April 5, 1961

William T. Hagerty, Prothonotary
Clearfield County

Court House

Clearfield, Pennsylvania

Re: Delullo vs. Uberti
No. 21 November Term, 1960
Trespass

Dear Mr. Hagerty:

Arbitrators have been appointed in the above
case.

Will you please notify them that hearing has
been scheduled for Wednesday, May 10, 1961 at
1:30 P.M. DST?

Very truly yours,

JJL:DH




PHONE §-4888

b
-

CLEARFIELD, PaA.
Novexher S, 1,99,

Divisions of Kemper Insurance, Louls Delulle, Res.
Rr. B, M, Lit'le, Adjister, Pe fleld, Penna.
Kittanfing, Fenna.
Dear Sir:
Estinste tore «ir .lamace to Loule Delul o froperty

a8 Follows:

2,0 face hrlcek $ 13.°0
15 cxicrete blocas 3.50
Mortar & sand 7.50

| 2 ite. inte=lop Huirt 3.64
Painting lnvor ‘ 20.00
faonry 1s or & heloer h8.00
Carponter 1aha- 25,05~

Lador % materlal tormplsce one Sroken seetion of

radiator _m__
Total s lece ‘ 172.&

R YQ e - tP ll’.

Ve tg Heop.

B/



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

LOUIS DELULLO and FRANCES :
DELULLO :

Vs : No. 21 November Term, 1960

ANGELO UBERTIL : Trespass

PRAECIPE FOR DISCONTINUANCE
TO WILLIAM T. HAGERTY, PROTHONOTARY

SIR:

Please mark the above case satisfied and discontinued.

Y boaso C ¥
N Cohr, G/Q/;f%

AttYorneys for\Plaintiffs

Dated: May 29 , 1961

é{ U (7 ’ ,AQ‘;;/. )\)
' /8 I

T )
-‘/ ;-..) O LQ/




500 11-55 s 2

Louis Delullo,.

Frances Jelullo IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs, OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Angelo Uberti

No...ooooooo 21 .. November Term, 198# 60

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATOBS ‘
Now, thlS/O ................... day of....... mf:J ......................... , 195..4./., we the undersigned, having been

appointed arbitrators in the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations
of the parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters in con-

troversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20) days of the date of

hearing of the same. Nevin B. Gilpatrick

........... Chairman

...... W’\\ AN Joseph . Colavesch:
Sworn to and subscribed before me N

this....... /dm ........ day of

AWARD OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this......... / ............... day of ... W% .................. , 19%.../., we, the undersigned arbitrators ap-

pointed in this case, after having been duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties,

do award and find as follows: 4“% Toeis Ko Fello ay
/ia/%,ao HM , M% 735002 .
% M p Ao &

Chairman

Now, this................ day of ... » 195....., T hereby certify that the above
award was entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said

award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(Arbitration Form 2) by




500 11-55  egggyme2

\(j/(uux'a/ [>_/L iu([n

%wﬂ/u/a L. i-léu IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs.

OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
/QWO ot

No....... "2/ .............................. ?/W'ferm, l%d

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS (1)

TO THE PROTHONOTARY OF SAID COURT:

The undersigned, pursuant to the Act of June 16, 1836, P. L. 715, as amended by the Act of June 14, 1952
(1951-52) P. L. 2087 and further amended July 22, 1955, Laws 1955, Act No. 91 and Clearfield County Court
Rule....... » requests you to appoint a BOARD OF ARBITRATORS and certifies that:

- ( ¢/ The amount in controversy is $1,000 or less.
(/) The case is at issue.
() Anagreement of reference has been filed of record.

() Judgment has been entered for want of an appearance.

CES HAVE BEEN E\ITERED FOR:-

....... [ LA L e TR D, . Defendant Q ?’,/JU\.«

Attorney for
TEN DAY PERIOD FOR APPOINTMENT OF ARBITRATORS IS WAIVED (2)

Attorney for Attorney for

TIME AND PLACE OF HEARING and APPOINTMENT OF BOARD

-—%Q\ ...... :@ )7’!M /£ L/ f%l ,hearing of the above case is fixed for Wednesday,
) /

S A S , lgé/ in. 28, Room, Clearfield County Court House, Clearfield,

Pa., ahd the following Clearfield County Bar members:

................................................................................................ Chairman

are appointed as the BOARD OF ARBITRATORS to hear testimony, make report, and render their award within
twenty (20) days from date of hearing. ‘“

I hereby certify that notice by mail was duly given to said Arbitrators, Attorneys, and/or parties of

reéor_d of said appointment, time, and place of hearing.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COURT

(1) See Court Rule 27
(2) Waiver requires signatures of counsel for all parties.

(Arbitration Form 1)



In the Court of Common Pleas

of Clearfield County

No. Term, 195

AL D

PRAECIPE FOR APPOINTMENT OF
ARBITRATORS




SIR:
The following three persons have been appointed Arbitrators

in the case of Louis Delulle and Frances DeLullo VS,

Angelo Uberti

No. 21 November Term, 1960

the first nnmed being the Chairmen of the Board:

Nevin B. Gilpatrick, Jr., Dan P. Arnold,

& Joseph M, Colavecchi

Hearing of the case has been fixed for Wednesday,

May 10, 1961 at 1:30 P.M,

in Court Room # 2

Very truly yours,

Viilliam T. Hagerty,
Prothonotary.

WTH/ 3o



